27.11.2017

a

JoHn DEERE

key
1
2

~N o o b

© o

key
10

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

http://jdpc.deere.com/jdpc/serviet/com.deere.u90490.partscatalog.view.servlets.PrintPageServlet?printParams=lllustration,+Keylines

MP32596

PART NO.
JD7849

M131983
M153583
M133945

AM129938

M84309
AM128571
M136264

AM125956

03M7258

PART NO.
M150718

M136113
M142724
14M7298
24M7139
37M7090
M141964
M136298

John Deere - Parts Catalog - Frame 5

John Deere - Parts Catalog
Printer Friendly Page

Catalog: 2730 | Grid: 0 | Section: 85 | Page: 63
Catalog Name: LTR155 and LTR166 Lawn Tractors
Belts and Sheaves (42" / 1.07 M) (020001 -)

Page Name:

SERIAL
PART NAME QTY NO. REMARKS
Lybrication 2
Fitting
Nut 2 ORDER M153583
Nut 2
Washer 1
sprocket 2 Z=47.6)
Retainer 2 (B)
Guide 1 SECONDARY BELT
Bushing 8
Spocket z=29
Bolt 1 M8 X 70 (B)
SERIAL
PART NAME QTY NO. REMARKS
ggﬂcmnous 1 (B) SECONDARY, (SUB FOR M133858)
Arm 1 LOWER IDLER
Arm 1 UPPER IDLER (INCLUDES M139896 LABEL)
Flange Nut 7 M8
Washer 5 6.400 X 18 X 1.600 mm
Screw 3 M6 X 16
Shield 1 (A) UPPER
Pulley 1 (SUB FOR M137642)
V-Belt 1 PRIMARY (LTR155)

22

Close Window

13


javascript:window.close();

27.11.2017

key
19

20

21
22
23
24

25

key
26

27

28

29

30
31
32

key
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

key
43
44

45
46

47

48
49
50
51
52

key

http://jdpc.deere.com/jdpc/serviet/com.deere.u90490.partscatalog.view.servlets.PrintPageServlet?printParams=lllustration,+Keylines

M152630

PART NO.
37M7089
37M7089
M142340

M143698
M142595
03M7216
19M7866
03M7194

14M7397

14M7397

PART NO.
M142312

M142312
M141584

03M7222
03M7222
AM118447

14M7296
AM124346
24M7298
24M7298

PART NO.
37M7083
M141564
M70563
M142382
03M7189
03M7245
AM125624
M136117
M141493

PART NO.
M125415
M133651

24H1327
03M7381

AM129504

14M7298
24H1923
M80082
14M7166
M71682

PART NO.
AM133095

AM130141

V-Belt

PART NAME QTY

Screw
Screw
Cover

Cover
Shield
Bolt
Screw
Bolt

Lock Nut

Lock Nut

PART NAME QTY

Plate

Rod
Bracket

Bolt

Bolt

Pulley With
Dampener

Flange Nut
Idler
Washer
Washer

3
2

A W =

N

1

SERIAL
NO.

020000-
030000

030001-

020000-
030000

030001-

020001-
030000

030001-

SERIAL
NO.

020000-
030000

030001-

020000-
030000

030001-

SERIAL

PART NAME QTY NO.

Screw
Rod
Spacer
Bracket
Bolt
Shield
Bolt

Idler
Strap
Hook Bolt

SERIAL

PART NAME QTY NO.

Spacer

Compression
Spring

Washer
Bolt

Chain
Sprocket

Flange Nut
Washer
Nut

Lock Nut
Bushing

1
1
1

= OO N N =

SERIAL

PART NAME QTY NO.

Shield

Drive Kit

1
1

John Deere - Parts Catalog - Frame 5
PRIMARY (LTR166) (SUB FOR M136297)
REMARKS
M6 X 12
M6 X 12
FIXED PRIMARY BELT, (S UB M143698 AND M142312)

FIXED PRIMARY BELT
PRIMARY BELT

M8 X 50

M8 X 20

M10 X 40

M6

M6

REMARKS
(ALSO ORDER M143698) (SUB FOR M141663)

IDLER MOUNT
M6 X 20

M6 X 20

M10

8.400 X 25 X 2 mm
8.400 X 25 X 2 mm (B)

REMARKS
M8 X 12

(B) BELT KEEPER
M8 X 45

(A) LOWER

M8 X 55
GROOVED PM

(B)

REMARKS

15/32" X 1-1/8" X 7/64"
M8 X 60 (B)

M8 PRIMARY BELT GUIDE
9/32" X 3/4" X 0.120"

M8 (B)

REMARKS

(B) (INCLUDES PARTS MARKE D (A)) (SUB FOR AM129813)

NLA; SECONDARY DRIVE UPGRADE (INCLUDES PARTS MARKED (B)) (USE WITH
DECKS (SN 02 0001-) TO MOUNT ON TRACTORS (SN -020000) )

2/3



27.11.2017 John Deere - Parts Catalog - Frame 5

http://jdpc.deere.com/jdpc/serviet/com.deere.u90490.partscatalog.view.servlets.PrintPageServlet?printParams=lllustration,+Keylines 3/3



